The ADALET Engineering Department is Available to Assist you in the Selection of Enclosures and Accessories.78
E
X
P
L
O
S
IO

	 9	 XPB1-123 B1	 100 Amp	 A
	 21	 XPB1-243 B1	 100 Amp	 B
HOW TO ORDER
	 1.	Specify catalog number and voltage.
	 2.	Number of operator handles, single pole, two pole and three
	 	 pole as required.
	 3.	Circuit breakers, number of poles and ampere rating.
	 4.	Unused spaces will be plugged. Top feed standard.
FEATURES
	 •	 Explosionproof circuit breaker lighting panelboards use cast
	 	 aluminum alloy housings with hinged cover
	 •	 External operating handles can be padlocked in “on” or “off” position
	 •	 Incorporates Cutler-Hammer bolt-on breakers @ 240 volt max.
	 • 	Top feed standard
PANELBOARDS
EXPLOSIONPROOF
 4801 West 150th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135      TEL 216.267.9000    FAX 216.267.1681      info@adalet.com                                                               81
E
X
P
L
O
S
IO
N
P
R
O
O
F
P
anelboards
E
X
P
L
O
S
IO
N
P
R
O
O
F
P
an
el
bo
ar
ds
Lighting Panelboard Modifications and Options
	 Catalog #	 Operator Description	 Weight (lbs.)
	 XPB1-H1	 For single pole BAB breakers	 1/4 lb.
	 XPB1-H2	 For two pole BAB breakers	 1/4 lb.
	 XPB1-H3	 For three pole BAB breakers	 1/4 lb.
	 XPB1-GL	 For single pole GFI breaker left	 1/4 lb.
	 XPB1-GR	 For single pole GFI breaker right	 1/4 lb.
	 XPB1-GR2	 For two pole GFI breaker right	 1/4 lb.
	 XPB1-GL2	 For two pole GFI breaker left	 1/4 lb.
Circuit Breaker Operator Handles
• Installed in XPB1 panel boards
Branch Circuit Breakers
• Installed in XPB1 panel boards
• Bolt-on thermal magnetic breakers 120/240 volt 10,000 ampere I.C.
	 Catalog #	 Operator Description
	 XPB1-1*	 1 pole breaker (available in 10-70 amp)
	 XPB1-2*	 2 pole breaker (available in 10-100 amp)
	 XPB1-3*	 3 pole breaker (available in 10-100 amp)
*Add ampere rating of the branch breaker when ordering.
Ground Fault Circuit Protectors
• 120/240 Volt 10,000 Ampere I.C. Std., 22,000 Ampere I.C. Optional
• Available with special application Bell Alarm or Auxiliary Switch.

	 9	 XPB2-123 B1	 100 Amp	 A
	 21	 XPB2-243 B1	 100 Amp	 B
HOW TO ORDER
	 1.	Specify catalog number and voltage.
	 2.	Number of operator handles, single pole, two pole and three
	 	 pole as required.
	 3.	Circuit breakers, number of poles and ampere rating.
	 4.	Unused spaces will be plugged. Top feed standard.
FEATURES
	 •	 Explosionproof circuit breaker lighting panelboards use cast
	 	 aluminum alloy housings with hinged cover
	 •	 External operating handles can be padlocked in “on” or “off” position
	 •	 Incorporates Cutler-Hammer bolt-on breakers @ 480 volt max.
	 • 	Top feed standard
PANELBOARDS
EXPLOSIONPROOF
 4801 West 150th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135      TEL 216.267.9000    FAX 216.267.1681      info@adalet.com                                                               83
E
X
P
L
O
S
IO
N
P
R
O
O
F
P
anelboards
E
X
P
L
O
S
IO
N
P
R
O
O
F
P
an
el
bo
ar
ds
Power Distribution Panelboard Modifications and Options
Circuit Breaker Operator Handles
• Installed in XPB2 panel boards
Branch Circuit Breakers
• Installed in XPB2 panel boards
• Bolt-on thermal magnetic breakers
Catalog #	 Operator Description
	 XPB2-1*	 1 pole GHB breaker (available in 15-100 amp) 277 volt A.C.
	 XPB2-2*	 2 pole GHB breaker (available in 15-100 amp) 480 volt A.C.
	 XPB2-3*	 3 pole GHB breaker (available in 15-100 amp) 480 volt A.C.
*Add ampere rating of the branch breaker when ordering.
Optional Features - Modifications:
	Suffix
	Letter	 Description
	 E	 Breather Drain (not type 4)
	EE	 Breather and Drain (not type 4)
	 L1	 Epoxy Coating Outside
	 L2	 Epoxy Coating Inside/Outside
PANELBOARDS
EXPLOSIONPROOF